

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3149/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in AS No. 96/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

EDLA CHANDRA BHAGAVVA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAPATHY REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners has produced
in Court the Speed Post envelope through which the
service was sought to be effected on respondent no. 1.
It was returned with the remark "incomplete address". It
is stated by the learned Counsel that the correct address
is now being furnished and the service will be effected
within three weeks from today.

Adjourned for three weeks at the request of
learned Counsel for the petitioners.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master