

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3149/2007

EDLA CHANDRA BHAGAVVA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAPATHY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that there is no change of Advocate-on-Record and Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhary, Advocate-on-Record has appeared in place of Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner.

If that be so, No Objection Certificate will be filed by Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR, within two weeks.

Thereafter, the matter will be listed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar