

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3149/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in AS No.96/1990 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

EDLA TULASI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAPATHY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) seeking the maintenance status quo and office report )

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve on the LRs  
of the deceased respondent no.1 within two weeks' time finally.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar