

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3149/2007

EDLA TULASI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAPATHY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking the maintenance status quo,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.
None for the respondents.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the unserved covers containing notices to the legal representative Nos. 2 and 3 of the deceased respondent No.1 have been received back with the postal remarks "addressee refused no such addressee in the door number" The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars and the requisites for the service of the notice to the said respondent within a weeks time whereafter appropriate steps shall be

-2-

Item No.2

taken by the registry. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

The served respondents may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case they choose to do so.

List again on 25.2.2014.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | REGISTRAR |