

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3149/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2006 in AS No. 96/1990 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

EDLA TULASI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAPATHY REDDY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For seeking the maintenance status quo, substitution, c/dely in filing substitution appln., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench in which one of us
(L.Nageswara Rao, J.) is not a member.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar